Strengthening of JM College Building, Bhurkunda under CSR Scheme, Barka Sayal Area.

Validate Print Help

1 2 3.00 4 5 6 7
1 Item Description/ Heading

1.01

Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar 
including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For 

thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm
39.603 Sqm 45.4

1797.98 INR  One Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Seven  
and Paise Ninety Eight Only

1.02

Providing and  laying  Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 
300x300  mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) 
of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in 

colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 
20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement :4 Coarse sand), 

Jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including 
pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment 

etc., complete.

32.646 Sqm 1037.35

33865.33 INR  Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Five  
and Paise Thirty Three Only

1.03 Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles 
conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the 

manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except 
burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by 

Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 
12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3(1 cement : 3 coarse 

52.56 sqm 1131.6

59476.90 INR  Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Six  
and Paise Ninety Only

1.04

Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back or wall 
corner type lipped front urinal basin of 430x260x350 mm and 
340x410x265 mm sizes respectively with automatic flushing 

cistern with standard flush pipe and C.P.

[...]

brass spreaders with 
brass unions and G.I clamps complete, including painting of 
fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and 
floors wherever required : One urinal basin with 5 litre white 

P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern

8 each 4447.65

35581.20 INR  Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty One  
and Paise Twenty Only

1.05

Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type 
W.C. pan ) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre 
low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, 

with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS 
: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including 
cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever 

required: White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 
580x440 mm with integral type foot rests

8 each 4328.85

34630.80 INR  Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty  and 
Paise Eighty Only

1.06

Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm 
C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard 
pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting 

and making good the walls wherever require: White Vitreous 
China Flat back wash basin size 550x 400 mm with single 15 

mm C.P. brass pillar tap

8 each 2008.95

16071.60 INR  Sixteen Thousand  &Seventy One  and Paise Sixty 
Only

1.07 13126.50 INR  Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Six  and 
Paise Fifty Only

Providing  and  fixing  Chlorinated  Polyvinyl  Chloride  (CPVC)  
pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, 

including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings and fixing 
the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing.